FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

03-21-2001



101644070

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

FMARKS C									
		TRADEMARKS ONLY							
		ginal document(s) or copy(ies).							
Assig	ınment	License							
X Secu	rity Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment							
Mera	or	Effective Date Month Day Year							
Chan	ge of Name								
Othe	r L								
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date									
		Month Day Year							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association									
Mach	ington								
		ing parties attacher							
Mark if additi	onal names of receiv	ving parties attached							
Name Sand Hill Capital II, LP									
Name Sand Hill Capital II, LP									
DBA/AKA/TA									
	-	S of							
Address (line 1) 3000 Sand Hill Road									
		94025							
Califo	rnia State/Country	Zip Code							
X Limited P		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							
		not domiciled in the United States, an							
		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
		Gocument nom Assignment,							
zation De									
OR OFFICE USI	ONLY								
3/ d 0/2001 G(d M11 00000153 75926470 \									
		o be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington roject (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS							
	Assignment Assignment Assignment Merginal Character Cha	Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of convey Limited Partnership Mark if additional names of receive Mark if additional names of receive California State/Country X Limited Partnership							

Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Flactics. Both Control of the Control of the Package of the Control of the Package of the Control of the **REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0122**

CODA.	DTO 1610D
rukw	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
Exhires on	30133
OMB OCEA	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office エロスロビボルロビ

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 310)-471-3000			
Name	Levy, Small & Lallas	Attn: Sebastian Camua				
Address (line 1)	815 Moraga Drive					
	Los Angeles, California 90049					
	Luos Angeres, Carriornia	1 70047				
Address (line 3)			· ·			
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 6			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
0.1	ion Comus	Klean	03/02/01			
	an Camua	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0123

SUPPLEMENT ONE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement One to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is made as of November 27, 2000 by and between VITESSA CORPORATION, which has a mailing address at 83 South King Street, Suite 800, Seattle, Washington 98104 ("Borrower"), and SAND HILL CAPITAL II, LP, which has a mailing address at 3000 Sand Hill Road, Building 2, Suite 110, Menlo Park, California 94025 ("Sand Hill").

RECITALS

- A. Sand Hill and Borrower are parties to that certain Loan Agreement dated July7, 2000 (the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Loan Agreement
- B. Sand Hill and Borrower previously entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 7, 2000 (the "Original Agreement"), which was sent for recording with the (i) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the (ii) U.S. Copyright Office. The Loan Agreement, the Original Agreement and all related documents, instruments and agreements may be referred to collectively herein as the "Loan Documents".
- C. To secure Borrower's obligations to Sand Hill under the Loan Documents, Borrower has agreed to assign to Sand Hill certain additional copyrights and trademarks (the "Additional Intellectual Property").
- D. Borrower and Sand Hill desire to supplement the Original Agreement to make specific reference to the Additional Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Schedule A of the Original Agreement is hereby supplemented by the addition of all of the trademark registrations and pending registrations, and any other intellectual property, set forth on Schedule A-1 attached hereto, so that the intellectual property covered by the Original Agreement includes, without limitation, all of the intellectual property set forth in Schedule A to the Original Agreement and all of the intellectual property set forth in Schedule A-1 hereto.
- 2. Schedule C of the Original Agreement is hereby supplemented by the addition of all of the software, computer programs and other works of authorship subject to United States copyright protection, and any other intellectual property, set forth on Schedule C-1 attached hereto, so that the intellectual property covered by the Original Agreement includes, without limitation, all of the intellectual property set forth in Schedule C to the Original Agreement and all of the intellectual property set forth in Schedule C-1 hereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0124

- 3. Borrower represents and warrants that the copyright application described on Schedule C-1 hereto covers both of the following items of software which were listed on Schedule C to the Original Agreement: (1) Econductor product and documentation, and (2) Vitessa Merchant Exchange product and documentation.
- 4. Borrower confirms its agreement to assign, transfer, convey and grant to Sand Hill a security interest and mortgage, as security, but not as an ownership interest, in and to Borrower's entire right, title and interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the intellectual property set forth on Schedules A-1 and C-1 attached hereto, for purposes of securing the Obligations of Borrower to Sand Hill.
- 5. Borrower represents and warrants that Schedules A, B and C attached to the Original Agreement, together with Schedules A-1 and C-1 attached hereto, constitute a true and complete schedule of all United States registered and unregistered copyrights, license agreements, federal and state trademark registrations, pending registrations and applications, and all other intellectual property, owned or controlled by Borrower or licensed to Borrower.
- 6. Except as modified herein, all terms and conditions of the Original Agreement shall continue in full force and effect, and Borrower represents and warrants to Sand Hill that all representations and warranties set forth in the Original Agreement, as supplement hereby, are true and correct as of the date hereof. This Supplement is an integral part of the Original Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

Borrower:

By:

VITESSA CORPORATION

Steven B. Cobun

Sand Hill:

SAND HILL CAPITAL II, LP

Title: PM

Name (please print):

LWOOT SCHLAMADINGER

-2-

SCHEDULE A-1

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Distributing ECommerce	75/926,470	02/23/00

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0126

SCHEDULE C-1

REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

REG. DATE

TITLE REG. NO.

VMX Solutions, Version 2.0

-4- ·

RECORDED: 03/06/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0127